	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2009-612
Sponsor: Land Use and Zoning Committee:
Date of Introduction: July 28, 2009
Committee(s) of Reference: LUZ
Date of Analysis: July 31, 2009
Type of Action: Development Agreement Amendment Approval
Bill Summary: This ordinance approves a First Amendment to the Development Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Williams and Rowe Company, Inc., concerning a development (CCAS No. 31101)known as “Ricker Road Business Complex” 1st Amendment,” consisting of approximately 4.27± acres located in Council District 10, at 4040 Ricker Road (R.E. No. 012437-0010), for 55,000 square feet of business park uses, subject to a permanence schedule and the payment of an annual renewal fee for the purpose of reserving traffic circulation capacity, pursuant to Part 2, Chapter 655, Ordinance Code.
Background:  The Development Agreement is dated April 7, 2004.  The owner is requesting an amendment of the Development Agreement in order to extend the duration of the Development Agreement for an additional three (3) years from the current June 6, 2009 expiration date, until June 6, 2012 to continue its ongoing efforts to develop the remaining undeveloped portions of the Proposed Development.  
Policy Impact: Planning & Development Department
Fiscal Impact:  Undetermined
Analyst: Jackson







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

